Notice of Determination

To:			From:	
×	Office of Planning and Research		Lead Agency: City of San Luis Obispo	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 919 Palm Street, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Oracle at Taroroa McCliph	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Terersa McClish	
			Phone: (805) 783-7840	
X	County Clerk		email: tmcclish@slocity.org	
	County of: San Luis Obispo		Lead Agency (Name of Document Signee):	
	Address: 1055 Monterey St., Sar	Luis Obispo, CA 93408	City of San Luis Obispo	
			Address: 919 Palm Street, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401	
			Contact: Teresa McClish	
			Phone: (805) 783-7840	
			Email: tmcclish@slocity.org	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of I sources Code.	Determination in complia	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse): <u>2022110206</u>	
Pro	ject Title: Climate Adaptation a	ind Safety Element Update		

Project Applicant: City of San Luis Obispo

Applicant Email: tmcclish@slocity.org

Applicant Phone: (805) 783-7840

Project Location (include county): Citywide

Project Description:

The project is the Climate Adaptation and Safety Element (CASE) of the Citys General Plan. The CASE update and replaces the existing Safety Element, which was adopted in 2012. The CASE would serve as the City's Safety Element, which is a required element of a general plan under State law. It also implements State requirements for the Environmental Justice Element in accordance with State Guidelines.

This is to advise that the <u>City of San Luis Obispo</u> (X Lead Agency or Responsible Agenc	has approved the above						
described project on <u>01/17/2023</u> and has made the following determ (date)	minations regarding the above						
described project.							
1. The project [will 🔀 will not] have a significant effect on the environment.							
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.							
X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.							
3. Mitigation measures [were X were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.							
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was 🛛 was not] adopted for this project.							
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was X was not] adopted for this project.							
6. Findings [X] were U were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.							
3 • (1							
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the							
negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:							
Negative Declaration available at 919 Palm Street, San Luis Obispo, CA							
Signature (Public Agency):	wing Policy & Programs Mngr.						
Data: 01/17/2023							

Date: 01/17/2023

Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.



			RECEIPT NUM 40-0124202			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REV	VERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLE	ARLY.	STATE CLEAR 202211020		NUMBER (If applicable)	
LEAD AGENCY CITY OF SAN LUIS OE		LEADAGENCY EMAIL tmcclish@slocity.or	a.	DATE 01/24/2	023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF		Theorem and the stocky.or	9	100	ENT NUMBER	
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS						
PROJECT TITLE CLIMATE ADAPTATIO	N AND SAFETY ELEMEN	NT UPDATE		1		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME		PROJECT APPLICAN	TEMAIL	PHONEN	UMBER	
CITY OF SAN LUIS OBI			tmcclish@slocity.org		(805) 783-7840	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDR		CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
919 PALM STREET	200	SAN LUIS OBISP		93401	-	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Che	ck appropriate box)					
X Local Public Agency	School District	Other Special District	State A	gency	Private Entity	
Fee previously paid (at	Determination (attach) tach previously issued cash rec n or Petition Fee (State Water R		\$850.00 \$ \$		\$50.00	
Other			\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:	🗌 Check 📋 Other	τοτα	L RECEIVED \$		\$2,814.00	
		Locality				
SIGNATURE	<u>n Latz</u>	E S Ø F F	iled in County laina Cano an Luis Obispo	y Clerk - County		
			ill timer bills the 'd bills 'f bill	716''S (S)/ M		

Elaina Cano San Luis Obispo County Clerk-Recorder Main Office: (805) 781-5080 Atascadero: (805) 461-6041 www.slovote.com

Receipt: 23-2017

•

Produ	ctName	Extended			
FISH	FISH AN	\$2,814.00			
	FILING				
	# Pages		137		
	Document #	40-01242023-007			
Do	cument Info:	CITY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO			
	Filing Type		ND		
Sub-To	otal		\$2,814.00		
Servic	e Fee		\$1.49		
Total			\$2,815.49		
Tender	· (Credit Ca	rd OTC)	\$2,815.49		
Transact	ion ID	18361160302			
Service I	Fee	\$1.49			
Credit Ca	ard #	********			
Auth Co	de	024529			
Credit Ca	ard Invoice #	BPI581S2302			

•